NIBRs SUMMARY REPORT

Dec-24
FBI INDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This |.ast Difference This Last Difference Clear Nat'| *
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
Murder 2 0 2 2 0 2 100% 54%
Neq. Homicide ¢ 0 0 0] 0 0 0% |NR
Rape 9 4 5 3 0 3 33% 31%
Robbery 8 14 -8 0 3 -3 0% 29%
Sim Assault 250 256 o] 120 164 -44 48% *
Aga Assault 88 57 31 25 34 -2 28% 48%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 357 331 26 150 201 -51 42% 45%
Burglary 57 62 -5 14 10 4 25% 14%
Theft 185 160 25 31 42 -11 17% 15%
Auto Theft 16 23 -7 7 4 3 44% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 258 245 13 52 56 -4 20% 17%
Arson Q 0 0 4] 0 0} #DIVID! 21%
Total** 365 320 45 82 93 -1 22% 3%

*Source: F.B.l. Crime in The United States 2020
* National Average Rounded

** NIBRs Total - Does not include Simple Assaults
Listed For Internal Use Only




Beaumont Police Department
UCR/NIBRS Part 1 Crimes

Year to Date Report
December 2024

FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT

2024 2023 Difference Percentage 2024 2023 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.
ytd ytd ytd yid Rate *

Murder 14 17 -3 -18% 14 15 -1 100%  54%

Neg Homicide 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%

Rape 90 110 -20 ~18% 32 34 -2 36% 31%

Robbery 175 222 -47 -21% 63 70 -7 36%  29%

Aggravated

Assaults 966 1191 -225 -19% 362 447 -85 37%  46%

Violent Crime

Subtotal 1245 1540 ~295 -19% 471 566 95 38% 45%

Burglary 842 613 229 37% 116 101 15 14%  14%

Theft 2437 2553 -116 -5% 390 418 -28 16%  15%

Auto Theft 274 380 -108 -28% 89 69 20 32% 12%

Property Crime

Subtotal 3553 3546 7 0% 595 588 7 17% 17%

Arson 7 12 -5 ~42% ] 2 -2 0% 21%

UCR Total 4805 5098 -293 -6% 1066 1156 -90




Arrest & Property Activity
Year To Date For 2024
With Difference Between Nonths

Month Adult |Differ |Juvenile|Differ Nice/NardDiffer Stolen Differ Recovered |Differ
Arrest Arrest Arrest Property Property
Jan 270 -182 12 -3 38 -2 $1,236,552 $123,088 $422,380 $1,662
Feb 2086 -64 12 0 42 41 $1,264,605 $28,053 $268,957 | ($153,423)
Mar 234 28 10 -2 56 14 $493,257 | ($771,348)] $336,105 $67,148
Apr 2486 12 6 -4 35 -21 $985,766 $492,509 $262,495 ($73,610)
May 283 37 8 0 85 20 $1,422,774 $437,008 $447,055 $184,560
Jun 258 -25 11 5 55 0 $982,708 | ($440,068)] $724,309 $277,254
Jul 252 -6 5 -6 40 -15] $1,108,113 $125,405 $445,109 | ($279,200)
Aug 209 -43 10 5 40 0 $834,768 | ($273,345)] $405,524 ($39,585)
Sep 239 30 14 4 36 -41 $1,021,336 $186,568 $449,267 $43,743
Oct 238 -1 9 -5 20 -16] $1,311,794 $290,458 $345,071 | ($104,196)
Nov 232 -8 16 7 25 5 $616,257 | ($695,537)] $251,552 ($93,519)
Q_eg 205 -27 8 -8 28 31 $1.024.035 3407,778 $425.627 $174,075
Total 2872 119 470 $12,301,965 $4,783,451




